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l ~ S'OV.4TIZ RESOLUTION NO. 2--~ 

INTRODUCED BY r, 4.~-1 I J 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE 54TH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND APPOINTMENTS MADE 

BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED DECEMBER 29, 1994, TO 

THE SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA. 

9 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the nominations of appointments, 

10 designated below, that have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor: 

11 ( 1 l As members of the Board of Aeronautics, in accordance with section 2-15-2506, MCA: 

12 Ms. Josephine Eisenzimer, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

13 Mr. Leland Ford, Bigfork, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

14 Mr. Robert Hector, Billings, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

15 Mr. Arnold Lindberg, Cut Bank, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

16 (2) As a member of the Board of Architects, in accordance with section 2-15-1871, MCA: 

17 Mr. John Peterson, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending March 27, 1997. 

18 (3) As members of the State Board of Banking, in accordance with section 2-15-1803, MCA: 

19 Mr. Douglas Morton, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

20 Mr. Thomas Ryan, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

21 Mr. Jerry Wiedebush, Plentywood, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997 . . 
22 (4) As members of the Board of Chiropractors, in accordance with section 2- 15-184 7, MCA: 

23 Ms. Karlene Berish, Billings, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

24 Mr. Marvin Harris, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

25 (5) As members of the Montana Coal Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1821, MCA: 

26 Mr. Haley Beaudry, Butte, Montaoa, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

2 7 Ms. Linda Price, Lewistown, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

28 Ms. Janice Riebhoff, Belgrade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

29 (6) As members of the Board of Dentistry, in accordance with section 2-15-1842, MCA: 

30 Ms. Kim Anderson, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending March 29, 1999. 
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Ms. Mary Youngbauer, Forsyth, Montana, for a term ending March 29, 1999. 

2 (7) As a member of the State Electrical Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1874, MCA: 

3 Mr. Ron VanDiest, Helena, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

4 (8) As a member of the Board of Funeral Services, in accordance with section 2-15-1853, MCA: 

5 Mr. David Fulkerson, Plentywood, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

6 (9) As members of the Hail Insurance Board, in accordance with section 2-15-3003, MCA: 

7 Ms. Rebecca McCabe, Ekalaka, Montana, for a term ending April 18, 1996. 

8 Mr. Vince Schmoeckel, Malta, Montana, for a term ending April 18, 1997. 

9 ( 1 O) As a member of the Board of Health and Environmental Sciences, in accordance with section 

10 2-15-2104, MCA: 

11 Mr. Frank Munshower, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

12 ( 11) As members of the Board of Hearing Aid Dispensers, in accordance with section 2-15-1850, 

13 MCA: 

14 Mr. James Lopez, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

15 Mr. Harry Richter, Sidney, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

16 ( 12) As members of 'the Historical Preservation Review Board, in accordance with section 

17 2-15-1512, MCA: 

18 Mr. Arnold Olsen, Helena, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 1997. 

19 Ms. Gloria Weisgerber, Missoula, Montana, tor a term ending October 1, 1997. 

20 (13) As members of the Historical Society Board of Trustees, in accordance with section 22-3-104, 

21 MCA: 

22 Ms. Ana Brenden, Scobey, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Ms. Marjorie King, Winnett, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

Mr. William MacKay, Roscoe, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

Ms. Susan McDaniel, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

Ms. Ruby Settle, Wibaux, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

(14) As members of the Board of Horseracing, in accordance with section 2-15-1881, MCA: 

Ms. Isabelle Devlin, Terry, Montana, for a term ending January 20, 1997. 

Mr. James Scott, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 20, 1997. 

(15) As a member of the Board of Housing, in accordance with section 2-15-1814, MCA: 
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Ms. Barbara Hamlin, Helena, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

( 161 As members of the Human Rights Commission, in accordance with section 2-15-1706, MCA: 

Ms. Kathy Ogren, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

Mr. Rodney Svee, Hardin, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

(17) As members of the Board of Investments, in accordance with section 2-15-1808, MCA: 

Mr. Douglas Bardwell, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

Ms. Maureen Fleming, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

Mr. F. Lee Robinson, Malta, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

Mr. Calvin Wilson, Busby, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

10 ( 18) As a member of the Judicial Nomination Commission, in accordance with section 3-1-1001, 

11 MCA: 

12 Ms. Pam Rein, Big Timber, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

13 ( 19) As members of the Board of Landscape Architects, in accordance with section 2-15-1872, 

14 MCA: 

15 Mr. Robert Broughton, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

16 Mr. Lester Fields, Townsend, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

17 (20) As members of the State Library Commission, in accordance with section 22-1-101, MCA: 

18 Ms. Eleanor Gray, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending May 22, 1997. 

19 Ms. Peggy Guthrie, Choteau, Montana, for a term ending May 22, 1997. 

20 (21 I As members of the Board of Medical Examiners, in accordance with section 2-15-1841, MCA: 

21 Mr. James Bonnett, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

22 Mr. Donald Grewell, Billings, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

23 Mr. David Heubner, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

24 (22) As a member of the Montana Arts Council, in accordance with section 22-2-102, MCA: 

25 Ms. Jackie Parsons, Browning, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 1998. 

26 (231 As members of the Board of Natural Resources and Conservation, in accordance with section 

27 2-15-3302, MCA: 

28 Mr. John Bailey, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

29 Mr. Gerald Feda, Glasgow, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

30 Mr. Jack Galt, Martinsdale, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 
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1241 As a member of the Board of Nursing Home Administrators, in accordance with section 

2 2-15-1845, MCA: 

3 Ms. Arline Rabenberg, Wolf Point, Montana, for a term ending May 28, 1999. 

4 (251 As members of the Board of Nursing, in accordance with section 2-15-1844, MCA: 

5 Ms. Kathy Barkus, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

6 Ms. Rita Harding, Edgar, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

7 Ms. Blanche Proule, Anaconda, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

8 Ms. Suzzie Thomas, Stevensville, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

9 126) As members of the Board of Occupational Therapy Practice, in accordance with section 

10 2-15-1859, MCA: 

11 Ms. Linda Botten, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

12 Ms. Alice O'Donnell, Anaconda, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

13 (27) As members of the Board of Oil and Gas Conservation, in accordance with section 2-15-3303, 

14 MCA: 

15 Mr. Warren Ross, Chinook, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

16 Mr. Dean Swanson, Polson, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

17 Mr. Denzil Young, Baker, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

18 (28) As members of the Board of Passenger Tramway Safety, in accordance with section 

19 2-15-1896, MCA: 

20 Mr. Bill Flechsenhar, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1996. 

21 Mr. Lyle Meeks, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

22 Mr. Mikel Moore, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

23 (29) As members of the Board of Personnel Appeals, in accordance with section 2-15-1705, MCA: 

24 Ms. Jean Hagan, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

25 Mr. Willis McKean, Malta, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

26 1301 As a member of the Board of Pharmacy, in accordance with section 2-15-1843, MCA: 

27 Ms. Shirley Baumgartner, Glasgow, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

28 (31 I As members of the Board of Physical Therapy Examiners, in accordance with section 

29 2-15-1858, MCA: 

30 Ms. Christine Jensen. Clinton, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 
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1 Mr. Allen Weinert, Helena, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

2 132) As members of the Board of Plumbers, in accordance with section 2-15-1875, MCA: 

3 Mr. Richard Grover, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 1998. 

4 Mr. Duane Steinmetz, Billings, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 1998. 

5 (33) As members of the Board of Private Security Patrol Officers and Investigators, in accordance 

6 with section 2-15-1891, MCA: 

7 Mr. Lee Edmisten, Sheridan, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

8 Mr. Greg Noose, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1996. 

9 Mr. Jeff Patterson, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

10 Mr. David Ward, Billings, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

11 (341 As members of the Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors, in accordance with 

12 section 2-15-1873, MCA: 

13 Mr. Richard Ainsworth, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

14 Mr. Paul Dana, Billings, Montana, for a term ending April 23, 1997. 

15 Mr. Daniel Prill, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

16 (35) As a member of the Board of Psychologists, in accordance with section 2-15-1851, MCA: 

1 7 Ms. Marian Martin, Billings, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

18 (36) As a member of the Board of Public Accountants, in accordance with section 2-15-1866, MCA: 

19 Mr. Curtis Ammondson, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

20 137) As members of the Board of Public Education, in accordance with section 2-15-1507, MCA: 

21 Mr. Storrs Bishop, Ennis, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 1996. 

22 Ms. Joyce Silverthorn, Dixon, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 2001. 

23 (38) As members of the Board of Radiologic Technologists, in accordance with section 2-15-1848, 

24 MCA: 

25 Mr. Steve Becker, Libby, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

26 Ms. Jane Christman, Dutton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

27 (39) As members of the Board of Real Estate Appraisers, in accordance with section 2-15-1868, 

28 MCA: 

29 Ms. Jeannie Flechsenhar, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 1997. 

30 Mr. Farrell Rose, Helena, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 1997. 

~na Leglslatfve cauncff 
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{401 As a member of the Board of Realty Regulation, in accordance with section 2-15-1867, MCA: 

2 Mr. Jack Moore, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending May 9, 1998. 

3 {411 As members of the Board of Regents of Higher Education, in accordance with section 

4 2-15-1505, MCA: 

5 Mr. Jim Brown, Libby, Montana, for a term ending June 1, 1995. 

6 Ms. Colleen Conroy, Hardin, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 2001. 

7 142) As a member of the Board of Sanitarians, in accordance with section 2-15-1861, MCA: 

8 Ms. Denise Moldroski, Superior, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

9 {43) As members of the Montana Board of Science and Technology Development, in accordance 

10 with section 2-15-1818, MCA: 

11 Mr. Loren Smith, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

12 Mr. Mark Sullivan, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

13 {441 As members of the Board of Speech-Language Pathologists and Audiologists, in accordance 

14 with section 2-15-1849, MCA: 

15 Mr. Jeffrey Griffin, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

16 Ms. Lynn Harris, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

17 Ms. Rosemary Reynolds, Absarokee, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

18 Ms. Linda Solem, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

1 9 145) As a member of the Board of Veterans' Affairs, in accordance with section 2-15-1205, MCA: 

20 Mr. Johnny Buck, Glendive, Montana, for a term ending May 18, 1999. 

21 1461 As a member of the Board of Veterinary Medicine, in accordance with section 2-15-1852, 

22 MCA: 

23 Mr. Don Smith, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending July 31, 1999. 

24 

25 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

26 That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 54th Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby 

27 concur in, confirm, and consent to the above nominations and that the Secretary of the Senate immediately 

28 deliver a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-303, 

29 MCA. 

30 Adopted ______ , 1995. 

-END-
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APPROVED BY COM ON 
STATE ADMINISTRATION 

1 

2 

3 

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 2 

INTRODUCED BY HARDING 

4 A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE 54TH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

5 CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND APPOINTMENTS MADE 

6 BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED DECEMBER 29, 1994, TO 

7 THE SENATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA. 

8 

9 WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the nominations of appointments, 

10 designated below, that have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor: 

11 ( 1) As members of the Board of Aeronautics, in accordance with section 2-15-2506, MCA: 

12 Ms. Josephine Eisenzimer, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

13 Mr. Leland Ford, Bigfork, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

14 Mr. Robert Hector, Billings, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

15 Mr. Arnold Lindberg, Cut Bank, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

16 (2) As a member of the Board of Architects, in accordance with section 2-15-1871, MCA: 

17 Mr. John Peterson, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending March 27, 1997. 

18 (3) As members of the State Board of Banking, in accordance with section 2-15-1803, MCA: 

19 Mr. Douglas Morton, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

20 Mr. Thomas Ryan, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

21 Mr. Jerry Wiedebush, Plentywood, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

22 (4) As members of the Board of Chiropractors, in accordance with section 2-15-1847, MCA: 

23 Ms. Karlene Berish, Billings, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

24 Mr. Marvin Harris, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

25 (5) As members of the Montana Coal Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1821, MCA: 

26 Mr. Haley Beaudry, Butte, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

27 Ms. Linda Price, Lewistown, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

28 Ms. Janice Riebhoff, Belgrade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

29 (6) As members of the Board of Dentistry, in accordance with section 2-15-1842, MCA: 

30 Ms. Kim Anderson, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending March 29, 1999. 
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1 Ms. Mary Youngbauer, Forsyth, Montana, for a term ending March 29, 1999. 

2 (7) As a member of the State Electrical Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1874, MCA: 

3 Mr. Ron VanDiest, Helena, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

4 (8) As a member of the Board of Funeral Services, in accordance with section 2-15-1853, MCA: 

5 Mr. David Fulkerson, Plentywood, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

6 (9) As members of the Hail Insurance Board, in accordance with section 2-15-3003, MCA: 

7 Ms. Rebecca McCabe, Ekalaka, Montana, for a term ending April 18, 1996. 

8 Mr. Vince Schmoeckel, Malta, Montana, for a term ending April 18, 1997. 

9 (10) As a member of the Board of Health and Environmental Sciences, in accordance with section 

10 2-15-2104, MCA: 

11 Mr. Frank Munshower, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

12 ( 11) As members of the Board of Hearing Aid Dispensers, in accordance with section 2-15-1850, 

13 MCA: 

14 Mr. James Lopez, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

15 Mr. Harry Richter, Sidney, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

16 { 121 As members of the Historical Preservation Review Board, in accordance with section 

17 2-15-1512, MCA: 

18 Mr. Arnold Olsen, Helena, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 1997. 

19 Ms. Gloria Weisgerber, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 1997. 

20 ( 13) As members of the Historical Society Board of Trustees, in accordance with section 22-3-104, 

21 MCA: 

22 Ms. Ana Brenden, Scobey, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

23 Ms. Marjorie King, Winnett, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

24 Mr. William MacKay, Roscoe, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

25 Ms. Susan McDaniel, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

26 Ms. Ruby Settle, Wibaux, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

27 {14) As members of the Board of Horseracing, in accordance with section 2-15-1881, MCA: 

28 Ms. Isabelle Devlin, Terry, Montana, for a term ending January 20, 1997. 

29 Mr. James Scott, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 20, 1997. 

30 {15) As a member of the Board of Housing, in accordance with section 2-15-1814, MCA: 

~na Leolslatlve counctt 
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1 Ms. Barbara Hamlin, Helena, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

2 (16) As members of the Human Rights Commission, in accordance with section 2-15-1706, MCA: 

3 Ms. Kathy Ogren, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

4 Mr. Rodney Svee, Hardin, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

5 (17) As members of the Board of Investments, in accordance with section 2-15-1808, MCA: 

6 Mr. Douglas Bardwell, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

7 Ms. Maureen Fleming, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

8 Mr. F. Lee Robinson, Malta, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

9 Mr. Calvin Wilson, Busby, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

1 O ( 18) As a memeer ef tRe ,h,1dieial NemiRatieR CemmissieR, iR aeeOFdaRee witR seetieR a 1 1001, 

11 MGA+ 

12 Ms. flaA'l ReiR, Big TiA'leer, MeRtana, fer a terA'l eRding January 1, 1998. 

13 f+9l-il.fil As members of the Board of Landscape Architects, in accordance with section 2-15-1872, 

14 MCA: 

15 Mr. Robert Broughton, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

16 Mr. Lester Fields, Townsend, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

17 ~1.lfil As members of the State Library Commission, in accordance with section 22-1-101, MCA: 

18 Ms. Eleanor Gray, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending May 22, 1997. 

19 Ms. Peggy Guthrie, Choteau, Montana, for a term ending May 22, 1997. 

20 +a-l-+(20) As members of the Board of Medical Examiners, in accordance with section 2-15-1841, 

21 MCA: 

22 Mr. James Bonnett, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

23 Mr. Donald Grewell, Billings, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

24 Mr. David Heubner, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

25 ~ill.l As a member of the Montana Arts Council, in accordance with section 22-2-102, MCA: 

26 Ms. Jackie Parsons, Browning, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 1998. 

27 ~.!lll As members of the Board of Natural Resources and Conservation, in accordance with 

28 section 2-15-3302, MCA: 

29 Mr. John Bailey, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

30 Mr. Gerald Feda, Glasgow, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

~na Le11tS1att11e counelt 
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1 Mr. Jack Galt, Martinsdale, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

2 ~4H.211 As a member of the Board of Nursing Home Administrators, in accordance with section 

3 2-15-1845, MCA: 

4 Ms. Arline Rabenberg, Wolf Point, Montana, for a term ending May 28, 1999. 

5 ~(24) As members of the Board of Nursing, in accordance with section 2-15-1844, MCA: 

6 Ms. Kathy Barkus, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

7 Ms. Rita Harding, Edgar, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

8 Ms. Blanche Proule, Anaconda, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

9 Ms. Suzzie Thomas, Stevensville, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

1 O f-2et(25) As members of the Board of Occupational Therapy Practice, in accordance with section 

11 2-15-1859, MCA: 

12 Ms. Linda Botten, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

13 Ms. Alice O'Donnell, Anaconda, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

14 ~(26) As members of the Board of Oil and Gas Conservation, in accordance with section 

15 2-1 5-3303, MCA: 

16 Mr. Warren Ross, Chinook, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

17 Mr. Dean Swanson, Polson, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

18 Mr. Denzil Young, Baker, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

19 ~illl. As members of the Board of Passenger Tramway Safety, in accordance with section 

20 2-15-1896, MCA: 

21 Mr. Bill Flechsenhar, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1996. 

22 Mr. Lyle Meeks, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

23 Mr. Mikel Moore, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1998. 

24 ~(28) As members of the Board of Personnel Appeals, in accordance with section 2-15-1705, 

25 MCA: 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Ms. Jean Hagan, Hamilton, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

Mr. Willis McKeon, Malta, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1999. 

~(29) As a member of the Board of Pharmacy, in accordance with section 2-15-1843, MCA: 

Ms. Shirley Baumgartner, Glasgow, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

td-+l-(301 As members of the Board of Physical Therapy Examiners, in accordance with section 

~na Leg/stative caundl 
- 4 - SR 2 



54th Legislature SR0002.02 

1 2-15-1858, MCA: 

2 Ms. Christine Jensen, Clinton, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

3 Mr. Allen Weinert, Helena, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

4 ~@11 As members of the Board of Plumbers, in accordance with section 2-15-1875, MCA: 

5 Mr. Richard Grover, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 1998. 

6 Mr. Duane Steinmetz, Billings, Montana, for a term ending May 4, 1998. 

7 +33+(32) As members of the Board of Private Security Patrol Officers and Investigators, in 

8 accordance with section 2-15-1891, MCA: 

9 Mr. Lee Edmisten, Sheridan, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

10 Mr. Greg Noose, Bozeman, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1996. 

11 Mr. Jeff Patterson, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

12 Mr. David Ward, Billings, Montana, for a term ending August 1, 1997. 

13 fd4+(33) As members of the Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors, in accordance 

14 with section 2-15-1873, MCA: 

15 Mr. Richard Ainsworth, Missoula, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

16 Mr. Paul Dana, Billings, Montana, for a term ending April 23, 1997. 

17 Mr. Daniel Prill, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1998. 

18 ~(34) As a member of the Board of Psychologists, in accordance with section 2-15-1851, MCA: 

19 Ms. Marian Martin, Billings, Montana, for a term ending September 1, 1998. 

20 ~(35) As a member of the Board of Public Accountants, in accordance with section 2-15-1866, 

21 MCA: 

22 Mr. Curtis Ammondson, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1999. 

23 ~(36) As members of the Board of Public Education, in accordance with section 2-15-1507, 

24 MCA: 

25 Mr. Storrs Bishop, Ennis, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 1996. 

26 Ms. Joyce Silverthorn, Dixon, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 2001. 

27 f38}(37) As members of the Board of Radiologic Technologists, in accordance with section 

28 2-15-1848, MCA: 

29 Mr. Steve Becker, Libby, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1995. 

30 Ms. Jane Christman, Dutton, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

~na Leglslatlve council 
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~(38) As members of the Board of Real Estate Appraisers, in accordance with section 2-15-1868, 

2 MCA: 

3 Ms. Jeannie Flechsenhar, Cascade, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 1997. 

4 Mr. Farrell Rose, Helena, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 1997. 

5 {40}(39) As a member of the Board of Realty Regulation, in accordance with section 2-15-1867, 

6 MCA: 

7 Mr . ..,ack Moore, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending May 9, 1998. 

8 t44+(40) As members of the Board of Regents of Higher Education, in accordance with section 

9 2-15-1505, MCA: 

10 Mr. Jim Brown, Libby, Montana, for a term ending June 1, 1995. 

11 Ms. Colleen Conroy, Hardin, Montana, for a term ending February 1, 2001. 

12 ~1111 As a member of the Board of Sanitarians, in accordance with section 2-15-1861, MCA: 

13 Ms. Denise Moldroski, Superior, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 1997. 

14 ~(42) As members of the Montana Board of Science and Technology Development, in accordance 

15 with section 2-15-1818, MCA: 

16 Mr. Loren Smith, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

17 Mr. Mark Sullivan, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending January 1, 1997. 

18 {4-4+(43) As members of the Board of Speech-Language Pathologists and Audiologists, in 

19 accordance with section 2-15-1849, MCA: 

20 Mr. Jeffrey Griffin, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

21 Ms. Lynn Harris, Miles City, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

22 Ms. Rosemary Reynolds, Absarokee, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1997. 

23 Ms. Linda Solem, Kalispell, Montana, for a term ending December 31, 1996. 

24 t41»(44) As a member of the Board of Veterans' Affairs, in accordance with section 2-15-1205, 

25 MCA: 

26 Mr. Johnny Buck, Glendive, Montana, for a term ending May 18, 1999. 

27 +46}(45) As a member of the Board of Veterinary Medicine, in accordance with section 2-15-1852, 

28 MCA: 

29 Mr. Don Smith, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending July 31, 1999. 

30 

~na Legislative councll 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

2 That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 54th Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby 

3 concur in, confirm, and consent to the above nominations and that the Secretary of the Senate immediately 

4 deliver a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-303, 

5 MCA. 

6 

7 

Adopted ______ , 1995. 

~na Ler,lstatlve council 

-END-
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